TA DECIDE

SCHOOL DETAILS

Albany Technical College
OPE ID: 00560100

1704 South Slappy Boulevard
Albany, GA 31701-2648
(229) 430-3500

www.albanytech.edu

Source of Accreditation: Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges

Accreditation Type: Regional
School Type: Public

DoD MOU Point of Contact: Kimberly Lee

Title: Vice President for Institutional Effectiveness
Phone: (229) 420-1284

Email: klee@albanytech.edu

DoD TA FY23 Participants : 4

FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)
Fiscal Years: FY 2023
Total TA Participants: 4
Total TA Costs: $2,700
POST-9/11 GI BILL
GI Bill Beneficiaries:

Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY'18):

Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool

FEDERAL STUDENT AID
Academic Years: 2019 -2020
Direct Loan Recipients: 2,243
Direct Loan Disbursements: $6,464,601
Grant Program Recipients: 2,529

Grant Program Disbursements: ~ $10,198,702

Campus-Based Program
Recipients: 499

Campus-Based Program

FY 2022

$0

216
$132,673

2018 - 2019
2,412
$6,031,372
2,655
$10,956,555

Not Reported

FY 2021

$7,993

2017 - 2018
2,787
$6,826,798
2,898
$11,490,053

503


https://www.albanytech.edu
mailto:klee@albanytech.edu
https://www.vets.gov/gi-bill-comparison-tool

Disbursements: $277,437 Not Reported $314,175

Federal Family Education Loan Recipients: 3,432
Federal Family Education Loan Disbursements: $9,550,458

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS

Learning Method: Classroom, Distance

Degree Level(s): Certificate, Associate's

Degree Level Source: DoD MOU Application

Degree Level Source

Updated: 08/19/2019
Program CIP Code
Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping 52.0302
Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General 52.0401
Applied Horticulture/Horticulture Operations, General 01.0601
Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician 47.0603
Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician 47.0604
Banking and Financial Support Services 52.0803
Barbering 12.0402
Building/Property Maintenance 46.0401
Business Administration and Management, General 52.0201
Business Healthcare Technology 51.0706
CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technician 15.1302
Carpentry/Carpenter 46.0201
Child Care Provider/Assistant 19.0709
Commercial and Advertising Art 50.0402
Commercial Photography 50.0406
Communications Systens Installation and Repair Technology 47.0103
Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services, Other 11.9999
Computer and Information Systems Security/Information Assurance 11.1003
Computer Engineering Technology/Technician 15.1201
Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technician 47.0104
Computer Programming 11.0201
Computer Software and Media Applications, Other 11.0899
Computer Systems Networking and Telecommumnications 11.0901
Cosnetology, Barber/Styling, and Nail Instructor 12.0413
Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General 12.0401
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 43.0104
Culinary Arts/Chef Training 12.0503
Customer Service Support/Call Center/Teleservice Operation 52.0411
Cybersecurity 11.1003
Data Entry/Microcomputer Applications, General 11.0601
Data Processing and Data Processing Technology/Technician 11.0301
Dental Assisting/Assistant 51.0601
Design and Visual Communications, General 50.0401
Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General 15.1301
Electrical/Electronics Equipment Installation and Repair, General 47.0101

Electrician 46.0302



Eﬁ@y Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic)
EMS Professions

Entrepreneurship/Entrepreneurial Studies

Fire Prevention and Safety Technology/Technician

Fire Science/Fire-fighting

Floriculture/Floristry Operations and Management

Food Preparation/Professional Cooking/Kitchen Assistant
Graphic and Printing Equipment Operator, General Production
Graphic Design

Green Building Technology

Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician

Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/

Heavy Equipment Maintenance Technology/Technician
Hospitality Administration/Management, General
Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology
Institutional Food Workers

Landscaping and Groundskeeping

Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training
Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management
Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician
Marketing/Marketing Management, General
Mason/Masonry

Mechatronics Technology

Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder

Medical Reception/Receptionist

Medical Transcription/ Transcriptionist

Medical/Clinical Assistant

Medium/Heavy Vehicle and Truck Technology/Technician
Meeting and Event Planning

NCCER Masonry Technology

NCCER Plumbing and Pipefitting Technology
Network and System Administration/Administrator
Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care Assistant/Aide
Operations Management and Supervision

Pharmacy Technician/Assistant

Plant Nursery Operations and Management

Plumbing Technology/Plumber

Precision Manufacturing and Maintenance

Professional Fire Officer

Professional Firefighter

Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer
Residential Energy Efficiency Technology

Sales, Distribution, and Marketing Operations, General
Security and Loss Prevention Services

Surgical Technology/Technologist

Sustainable Renewable and Alternative Energy

Truck and Bus Driver/Commercial Vehicle Operator and Instructor
Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and Information Resources Design

Welding Technology/Welder

Associate's Degrees

1P Wde
51.0904
52.0701
43.0201
43.0203
01.0608
12.0505
10.0305
50.0409
46.0201
51.0707
47.0201
47.0302
52.0901
47.0303
12.0508
01.0605
51.3901
52.0203
15.0613
52.1401
46.0101
47.0303
51.0713
51.0712
51.0708
51.0801
47.0613
52.0907
46.0101
46.0503
11.1001
51.3902
52.0205
51.0805
01.0606
46.0503
15.0613
43.0203
43.0203
51.0911
15.0503
52.1801
43.0109
51.0909
15.0505
49.0205
11.0801
48.0508



Program CIP Code

Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping 52.0302
Admmistrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General 52.0401
Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions, Other 51.0999
Business Administration and Management, General 52.0201
Business Healthcare Technology 51.0706
Civil Engineering Technology/Technician 15.0201
Commercial and Advertising Art 50.0402
Communications Systers Installation and Repair Technology 47.0103
Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technician 47.0104
Computer Programming 11.0201
Computer Systems Networking and Telecommumications 11.0901
Construction Management 52.2001
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 43.0104
Culinary Arts/Chef Training 12.0503
Cybersecurity 11.1003
Data Processing and Data Processing Technology/Technician 11.0301
Design and Visual Communications, General 50.0401
Dietetic Technician 51.3103
Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General 15.1301
Electrical/Electronics Equipment Installation and Repair, General 47.0101
Electromechanical Technology/Electromechanical Engineering Technology 15.0403
Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) 51.0904
Fire Science/Fire-fighting 43.0203
Fire Services Admmistration 43.0202
Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician 51.0707
Hospitality Administration/Management, General 52.0901
Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology 47.0303
Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management 52.0203
Marketing/Marketing Management, General 52.1401
Mechanic and Repair Technologies/Technicians, Other 47.9999
Mechatronics Technology 47.0303
Medical/Clinical Assistant 51.0801
Network and System Administration/Administrator 11.1001
Operations Management and Supervision 52.0205
Pharmacy Technician/Assistant 51.0805
Precision Manufacturing and Maintenance 15.0613
Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer 51.0911
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 51.3801
Sales, Distribution, and Marketing Operations, General 52.1801
Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and Information Resources Design 11.0801
COST OF ATTENDANCE
College Navigator Data

First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state): $2,712

Estimated Books/Supplies: $800

Estimated RoonvBoard: Not Reported

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.



Cost of attendance data is obtained from the 2018 IPEDS data files.

Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users

Tuition: Standard Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour

Certificate Rates
In-State $100
Out-of-State $200

Associate's Rates
In-State $100
Out-of-State $200

Tuition: Programmatic Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour

Certificate Rates
In-State $132
Out-of-State $264

Fees

Does this institution have fees associated to the tuition rate? No

Fee Type Fee Amount Recurrence Program Level(s)

Athletic $28 Per Term Certificate, Associate
Campus Safety $25 Per Term Certificate, Associate
Graduation $40 Per Occurrence  Certificate, Associate
Instructional $55 Per Term Certificate, Associate
Insurance $6 Per Term Certificate, Associate
Official Transcript $8 Per Occurrence ~ Certificate, Associate
Registration $50 Per Term Certificate, Associate
Student Activity $29 Per Term Certificate, Associate
Technology $105 Per Term Certificate, Associate

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

Room, Board, and Book Expenses

Does this institution have charges for roomand board? No
Does this institution have charges for books and/or resource materials? Yes
$402 Per Term

‘What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/or resource materials for their course(s)?
Our on campus book store or the internet.

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding



DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION

Fiscal Years: FY 2023
Total TA Participants: 4

Total TA Costs: $2,700

Total TA Funded Courses: 9

TA Course Completion Rate: Not Reported
Total TA Graduates: 0

Annual TA Average: $300

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA

ED Composite Score:
ED 90/10 Rule:
Median Borrowing:

COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA

Total Enrollment:
Undergraduate Distance Education Status:

Number of Applicants for Admission:

Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students:
Graduation Rates:

Transfer-Out Rates:

Awards Conferred:

Cohort Default Rates:

Click Here For More Information On This School

FY 2022 FY 2021
0 4
$0 $7,993
0 16
Not Reported Not Reported
0 0
$0 $500
Not Reported
Not Reported
$9,500
3,022

Enrolled in all distance education courses : 33 %
Enrolled in some but not all distance education courses : 34 %
Not enrolled in any distance education courses : 33 %
Not Reported

64 %

2 Year :37 %

2 Year:5 %

Associate's Degree : 530

Bachelor's Degree : 0

Master's Degree : 0

Certificate : 3,798

2016 :26 %

2017:19%

2018:15%

College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

COMPLAINT INFORMATION

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA

Fiscal Years: FY 2023

Total Valid TA

Complaints: 0 0

Complaint Categories
Recruiting/Marketing

Practices: 0 0

FY 2022

FY 2021


https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?id=138682

Student Loans: 0
Quality of Education: 0
Transfer of Credits: 0
Accreditation: 0
Post-graduation Job
Opportunities:

Grade Policy: 0
Refund/Collection
Issues: 0
Financial Issues: 0
Change in Degree

Plan Requirements: 0
Release of

Transcripts: 0
Other: 0

o O o O

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

VA COMPLAINT DATA

Total VA Complaints:

Complaint Categories
Financial Issues:

Quality of Education:

Refund Issues:
Recruiting/Marketing Practices:
Accreditation:

Change in Degree Plan Requirements
Student Loans:

Grade Policy:

Transfer of Credits:
Post-graduation job Opportunities
Release of Transcripts:

Other:

Not Reported

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY

DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD):

Principles of Excellence (VA):
Yellow Ribbon (VA):
8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED):

Yes
No

Yes
Yes

(=R ] o O
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