# TA DECIDE

# **SCHOOL DETAILS**

Albany Technical College OPE ID: 00560100

1704 South Slappy Boulevard Albany, GA 31701-2648 (229) 430-3500 www.albanytech.edu

Source of Accreditation: Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges

Accreditation Type: Regional

School Type: Public

DoD MOU Point of Contact: Kimberly Lee Title: Vice President for Institutional Effectiveness

Phone: (229) 420-1284 Email: klee@albanytech.edu

DoD TA FY23 Participants: 4

## FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

# **DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)**

Fiscal Years:	FY 2023	FY 2022	FY 2021
Total TA Participants:	4	0	4
Total TA Costs:	\$2,700	\$0	\$7,993

## POST-9/11 GI BILL

GI Bill Beneficiaries: 216
Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY'18): \$132,673

Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool

# FEDERAL STUDENT AID

Academic Years:	2019 - 2020	2018 - 2019	2017 - 2018
Direct Loan Recipients:	2,243	2,412	2,787
Direct Loan Disbursements:	\$6,464,601	\$6,031,372	\$6,826,798
Grant Program Recipients:	2,529	2,655	2,898
Grant Program Disbursements:	\$10,198,702	\$10,956,555	\$11,490,053
Campus-Based Program			
Recipients:	499	Not Reported	503

**Campus-Based Program** 

**Disburse ments:** \$277,437 Not Reported \$314,175

**Federal Family Education Loan Recipients:** 3,432 **Federal Family Education Loan Disbursements:** \$9,550,458

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

# PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS

Learning Method:Classroom, DistanceDegree Level(s):Certificate, Associate'sDegree Level Source:DoD MOU Application

**Degree Level Source** 

**Updated:** 08/19/2019

# Certificates

Program	CIP Code
Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping	52.0302
Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General	52.0401
Applied Horticulture/Horticulture Operations, General	01.0601
Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician	47.0603
Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician	47.0604
Banking and Financial Support Services	52.0803
Barbering	12.0402
Building/Property Maintenance	46.0401
Business Administration and Management, General	52.0201
Business Healthcare Technology	51.0706
CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technician	15.1302
Carpentry/Carpenter	46.0201
Child Care Provider/Assistant	19.0709
Commercial and Advertising Art	50.0402
Commercial Photography	50.0406
Communications Systems Installation and Repair Technology	47.0103
Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services, Other	11.9999
Computer and Information Systems Security/Information Assurance	11.1003
Computer Engineering Technology/Technician	15.1201
Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technician	47.0104
Computer Programming	11.0201
Computer Software and Media Applications, Other	11.0899
Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications	11.0901
Cosmetology, Barber/Styling, and Nail Instructor	12.0413
Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General	12.0401
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies	43.0104
Culinary Arts/Chef Training	12.0503
Customer Service Support/Call Center/Teleservice Operation	52.0411
Cybersecurity	11.1003
Data Entry/Microcomputer Applications, General	11.0601
Data Processing and Data Processing Technology/Technician	11.0301
Dental Assisting/Assistant	51.0601
Design and Visual Communications, General	50.0401
Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General	15.1301
Electrical/Electronics Equipment Installation and Repair, General	47.0101
Electrician	46.0302

Programmy Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) EMS Professions	<b><u>©119@de</u></b> 51.0904
Entrepreneurship/Entrepreneurial Studies	52.0701
Fire Prevention and Safety Technology/Technician	43.0201
Fire Science/Fire-fighting	43.0203
Floriculture/Floristry Operations and Management	01.0608
Food Preparation/Professional Cooking/Kitchen Assistant	12.0505
Graphic and Printing Equipment Operator, General Production	10.0305
Graphic Design	50.0409
Green Building Technology	46.0201
Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician	51.0707
Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/	47.0201
Heavy Equipment Maintenance Technology/Technician	47.0302
Hospitality Administration/Management, General	52.0901
Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology	47.0303
Institutional Food Workers	12.0508
Landscaping and Groundskeeping	01.0605
Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training	51.3901
Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management	52.0203
Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician	15.0613
Marketing/Marketing Management, General	52.1401
Mason/Masonry	46.0101
Mechatronics Technology	47.0303
Medical Insurance Coding Specialist/Coder	51.0713
Medical Reception/Receptionist	51.0712
Medical Transcription/Transcriptionist	51.0708
Medical/Clinical Assistant	51.0801
Medium/Heavy Vehicle and Truck Technology/Technician	47.0613
Meeting and Event Planning	52.0907
NCCER Masonry Technology	46.0101
NCCER Plumbing and Pipefitting Technology	46.0503
Network and System Administration/Administrator	11.1001
Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care Assistant/Aide	51.3902
Operations Management and Supervision	52.0205
Pharmacy Technician/Assistant	51.0805
Plant Nursery Operations and Management	01.0606
Plumbing Technology/Plumber	46.0503
Precision Manufacturing and Maintenance	15.0613
Professional Fire Officer	43.0203
Professional Firefighter	43.0203
Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer	51.0911
Residential Energy Efficiency Technology	15.0503
Sales, Distribution, and Marketing Operations, General	52.1801
Security and Loss Prevention Services	43.0109
Surgical Technology/Technologist	51.0909
Sustainable Renewable and Alternative Energy	15.0505
Truck and Bus Driver/Commercial Vehicle Operator and Instructor	49.0205
Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and Information Resources Design	11.0801
Welding Technology/Welder	48.0508

Program	CIP Code
Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping	52.0302
Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General	52.0401
Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions, Other	51.0999
Business Administration and Management, General	52.0201
Business Healthcare Technology	51.0706
Civil Engineering Technology/Technician	15.0201
5 5	50.0402
Commercial and Advertising Art	47.0103
Communications Systems Installation and Repair Technology	47.0103
Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technician	
Computer Programming	11.0201
Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications	11.0901
Construction Management	52.2001
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies	43.0104
Culinary Arts/Chef Training	12.0503
Cybersecurity	11.1003
Data Processing and Data Processing Technology/Technician	11.0301
Design and Visual Communications, General	50.0401
Dietetic Technician	51.3103
Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General	15.1301
Electrical/Electronics Equipment Installation and Repair, General	47.0101
Electromechanical Technology/Electromechanical Engineering Technology	15.0403
Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic)	51.0904
Fire Science/Fire-fighting	43.0203
Fire Services Administration	43.0202
Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician	51.0707
Hospitality Administration/Management, General	52.0901
Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology	47.0303
Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management	52.0203
Marketing/Marketing Management, General	52.1401
Mechanic and Repair Technologies/Technicians, Other	47.9999
Mechatronics Technology	47.0303
Medical/Clinical Assistant	51.0801
Network and System Administration/Administrator	11.1001
Operations Management and Supervision	52.0205
Pharmacy Technician/Assistant	51.0805
Precision Manufacturing and Maintenance	15.0613
Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer	51.0911
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse	51.3801
Sales, Distribution, and Marketing Operations, General	52.1801
Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and Information Resources Design	11.0801
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

# COST OF ATTENDANCE

# College Navigator Data

First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state): \$2,712
Estimated Books/Supplies: \$800

Estimated Room/Board: Not Reported

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.

# Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users

# **Tuition: Standard Rates**

## Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour

## **Certificate Rates**

In-State \$100 Out-of-State \$200

#### **Associate's Rates**

In-State \$100 Out-of-State \$200

**Tuition: Programmatic Rates** 

## Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour

#### **Certificate Rates**

In-State \$132 Out-of-State \$264

**Fees** 

Does this institution have fees associated to the tuition rate? No

Fee Type	Fee Amount	Recurrence	Program Level(s)
Athletic	\$28	Per Term	Certificate, Associate
Campus Safety	\$25	Per Term	Certificate, Associate
Graduation	\$40	Per Occurrence	Certificate, Associate
Instructional	\$55	Per Term	Certificate, Associate
Insurance	\$6	Per Term	Certificate, Associate
Official Transcript	\$8	Per Occurrence	Certificate, Associate
Registration	\$50	Per Term	Certificate, Associate
Student Activity	\$29	Per Term	Certificate, Associate
Technology	\$105	Per Term	Certificate, Associate

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of Understanding

### Room, Board, and Book Expenses

Does this institution have charges for room and board?

No

Does this institution have charges for books and/or resource materials?

Yes

\$402 Per Term

What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/or resource materials for their course(s)?

Our on campus book store or the internet.

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of Understanding

## DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION

Fiscal Years:	FY 2023	FY 2022	FY 2021
Total TA Participants:	4	0	4
Total TA Costs:	\$2,700	\$0	\$7,993
Total TA Funded Courses:	9	0	16

**TA Course Completion Rate:** Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported

 Total TA Graduates:
 0
 0
 0

 Annual TA Average:
 \$300
 \$0
 \$500

#### DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION

## DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA

ED Composite Score:

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

Solution Borrowing:

Solution Borrowing:

#### COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA

Total Enrollment: 3,022

**Undergraduate Distance Education Status:** Enrolled in all distance education courses: 33 %

Enrolled in some but not all distance education courses: 34 %

Not enrolled in any distance education courses: 33 %

Number of Applicants for Admission: Not Reported

Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students: 64 %

Graduation Rates:2 Year: 37 %Transfer-Out Rates:2 Year: 5 %

Awards Conferred: Associate's Degree : 530

Bachelor's Degree : 0 Master's Degree : 0 Certificate : 3,798

**Cohort Default Rates:** 2016 : 26 %

2017 : 19 % 2018 : 15 %

## Click Here For More Information On This School

College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

# COMPLAINT INFORMATION

## **DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA**

Fiscal Years:	FY 2023	FY 2022	FY 2021
Total Valid TA Complaints:	0	0	0
Complaint Categories			

Complaint Categories
Recruiting/Marketing

Practices: 0 0

Student Loans:	0	0	0
Quality of Education:	0	0	0
Transfer of Credits:	0	0	0
Accreditation:	0	0	0
Post-graduation Job			
Opportunities:	0	0	0
Grade Policy:	0	0	0
Refund/Collection			
Issues:	0	0	0
Financial Issues:	0	0	0
Change in Degree			
Plan Requirements:	0	0	0
Release of			
Transcripts:	0	0	0
Other:	0	0	0

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

## VA COMPLAINT DATA

Total VA Complaints: Not Reported

**Complaint Categories** 

**Financial Issues:** Not Reported **Quality of Education:** Not Reported **Refund Issues:** Not Reported **Recruiting/Marketing Practices:** Not Reported **Accreditation:** Not Reported Change in Degree Plan Requirements Not Reported **Student Loans:** Not Reported **Grade Policy:** Not Reported Transfer of Credits: Not Reported Post-graduation job Opportunities Not Reported Release of Transcripts: Not Reported Other: Not Reported

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

# SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY

DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD):YesPrinciples of Excellence (VA):NoYellow Ribbon (VA):Yes8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED):Yes